DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-980761

\$40.00 Pgs=4

02/04/2022 09:02 AM

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. HALL

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

WHEN RECORDED MAIL ORIGINAL AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Jerry Shih 1220 Virginia Court NE Atlanta, Georgia 30306

APN 1318-23-411-017

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jerry Shih, an unmarried man as to an undivided 50% interest, and Bayardo R. Abaunza and Cynthia J. Abaunza, husband and wife, as to an undivided 50% interest ("Grantors"), do hereby Remise, Release, and forever Quitclaim to Jerry Shih, an unmarried man, 1220 Virginia Court NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30306 ("Grantee"), all Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 18, of Pine Ridge Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 8, 1956, in Book 1 of Maps, at Page 143, as File No. 11664, Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No: 1318-23-411-017

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belong or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

DATED: February 2, 2022.

Signed in counterpart.

GRANTORS:

JERRY SHIH,

BAYARDO R. ABAUNZA, a married man CYNTHIA J. ABAUNZA, a married woman

State of $\frac{(e \circ r \circ a/a)}{(e \circ r \circ a/a)}$) ss. County of $\frac{(e \circ r \circ a/a)}{(e \circ a/a)}$
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 22 , 2022 by JERRY SHIH.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A COBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY
MOTARY PUBLIC
State of))ss.
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February, 2022 by BAYARDO R. ABAUNZA.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of))ss.
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February, 2022 by CYNTHIA J. ABAUNZA.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of))ss.
County of	
This instrument was 2022 by JERRY SHIH.	acknowledged before me on February,
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of California	A notary public or other efficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trustifulness. Eccuracy, or validity of that document.) SS.
county of San Dicgo)
This instrument was 2022 by BAYARDO R. ABAUN	acknowledged before me on February Z^{n} , ZA.
WITNESS my hand and office	ANTHONY EDWARD BERGAMINI Notary Public California Sacramento County Commission # 2335186 My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2024
NOTABY PUBLIC	process the second statement of the second statement o
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual and signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truitfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of <u>(alitemia</u>) \$5.
county of Son Diego	and
This instrument was 2022 by CYNTHIA J. ABAUN	acknowledged before me on February $\overline{\mathcal{L}}$,
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.
Math Edel Azin	ANTHONY EDWARD BERGAMINI Notary Public - California Sacramento County Commission # 2335186 My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2024
/ NOTA DAY DITRITC //	

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1318-23-411-017	_ /
b)	(\
c)	
d)	
A	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Sing	gle Fam. Res.
·/ -/ -/ / //	TOTAL TELEVISION OF THE STATE O
e) Apt. Bldg f) Com	m'l/Ind'l BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mol	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	NOTES: Doc # 965116 - js
i)	Boo ii doo i to jo
·	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ \$685,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (valu	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$685,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per N	RS 375,090, Section # 4
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	: Transfer between Joint Tenants. Without consideration
0. Explain Reason for Exemption	Transisi between come to harnes with the at considerate
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tr	ansferred: <u>100.0</u> %
The undergianed dealers and acknowle	dges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	s correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called up	on to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any cl	aimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due	
result in a penalty of 1070 of the tax due	prus interest at 170 per month.
D 44 NDC 26 020 41 D	h - II h - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i -
Pursuant to NRS 73.030, the Buyer and Selle	r shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Maria 71	Attornov
Signature / / /	Capacity Attorney
Signature	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
CELLED (CD ANTEOD) DIEODA(A)	DINED (OD ANTEEN DIE OD AATON
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
/	
Print Name: Bayardo & Cynthia Abaunza, and Jerry	Shih Print Name: Jerry Shih
Address: 3083 Racetrack View Drive	Address: 1220 Virginia Court NE
City: Del Mar	
State: California Zip: 92014	State: Georgia Zip: 30306
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	<u>CORDING</u>
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Thomas J. Hall, Esq.	Escrow #
	LOCIUW #
Address: 305 S. Arlington Ave.	
City: Reno	State: Nevada Zip: 89501